3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER H | ECR-17-006129 2102017 | TB | 6B
MR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T e 00380 —omos 6 100
K ECR-21-006763 0TJuL2021 | JWC | TE
2151019~ 1 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL K1 | ECR-21-007009 2202021 | NG | Tt
2151019-2 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
STRIPPER SEAL
5-2151019-1 K TR e T MECHANTCAL
STRIPPER SEAL
5-2151019-2 K AT e O T PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2151019-1 K ool e T MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151019-2 K PNEUMATIC
TOOLING KIT : - Pl -] - 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
7-2151019-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | 1| - ] - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1297
-2l 212121272 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 127
B [-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 1270
-] | r - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
B 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
B R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST|243
APPLICATOR DATA 3 - | | | | | | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
CRIMP SI17E TYPE T 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
WIRE 11 78 mm L. 0701 C - | N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
INSUL |2.54 mm [.100] F - | | | - 28449401 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
- | - I | 1| - | - | 4-1722335-3 [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 182
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
408-35047 L) : Ll ] -] -] 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
N | 1 | - | - | 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 1180
- Ll -] - 993711 1-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1177
T - Ll -] - 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
TERMINAL NAME: PIN/SOCKET, MATE-N-LOK - - Clor -] - 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i};* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
3.96-4.75 mm [.156- 187 INJ | 02-2.54 mm [.040-.100 [N S L L R T O A A 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 11e
TERMINAL (C)114-1012 (B)114-1011 — S A O O R O O 2844508-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
appl 1eaTonEd AN N R R I A 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 198
SPECIFICATION (A)T14-1010 - i - | | | W 1 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
B 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
TERMINALS APPLIED B 2119791-6  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL N T R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
(C) 61115-1 (C) 61314-1 (B) 350560-1 (A) 350570-1 -2l 22l 2] 2702 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 | 66
(C) 61116-1 (C) 61314-2 (B) 350561-1 (A) 350699-1 - D D D D D D 2-18037-5 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 16
(C) 61116-2 (C) 61314-3 (B) 350561-2 (A) 350699-7 _ | | | | 1 1 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 160
(C) 61116-3 (C) 61314-4 (B) 350561 -3 (A) 350699-3 H T T I T IT A 5-18022-5 |SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 T50
e T o T o ssesrs T o0 veees s [ el e[ e[ afala] 2680853 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoiS, W4 ¥ 12.0 |54
(C) 61116-1 (C) 61314-8 (A) 350570-1 (A) 350851 -1 ~ ey e e ele 2| 1-2168065-0 |5CR, SAT HD CAP, RoHy, M4 X 10 13
(C) 61116-8 (C) 61527-2 (A) 350570-2 (A) 350851-2 S L L e 2018030-1  |NUT, HEX, RLG, RofiS, M3 1o
(C) 61116-9 (C) 170147-1 (A) 350570-3 (A) 350851-7 S L L 811c4c->  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN | o
(C) 1-61116-3 (C) 170147-2 (A) 3505706 S A s B 0907532 |SPACER, TONKER 100
WIRE g Leqy[CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /o\ T T T T T et T pe i
SI/E I mm [ INCH] LI REFERENCE SETTING 1 1 1 SRETI RN FEEDCAM)POSTFEED T
18 ANG 1. 224/-0.05 [ 048+/-.002] 6. 1 - - : : .
T (RS R 1 L 1 o A
22 NG 1.02+4/-0.05 [.0404/-.002] 8 4 : |
G e 0 0s i 000 - B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 141
B 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
(1] -2l 212121272 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
-2l 2l 2o 2] 2 2] 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N 2844992-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
N -2l 212121272 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION & - - |
SELEE IO SUPPLIED S N E 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
B 240792-5  |DRAG, TERMINAL 25
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. N T R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 124
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. T I T BT R R 980371-4  |SCR. SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 1753
/AN CRIMP EIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 C |
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N P P [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B T 27195331 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER SN T 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 113
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | w w | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
B [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
*WARNING N - 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHIT N T T T T T 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP Nt e e 1338692-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 070 1 8
HE TGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE N N O O O O B I 3-240641-8 |SPACER |
VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP - 1 1 l l 1 1 ;!éﬁmi gi%wﬁmﬁgﬂM%R i
TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N2 2 [-2119582-0 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
PROPER St TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T T A B AR 1558886  |SPACER, CRIMPER >
N2 2 [-456404-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
ST70-T72|-T1]-52]-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
ARG = o
LZHANG onnecTiIviTy
CHLK NG 24AUG20T T ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 2AAUG20T 1 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON " ot Jeean Side feed
Tt o Applicator
S h own on 9 h c C % S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Eg i i APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES + :
( P ac | { | C versiron S h own MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151019 ~
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET | OFA REVK}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

p—
L
)

'f&_ <
/\

—= =—6.04+£0.5

REF REF

SEE DETAIL A=

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

e

(1o ver

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

44 .614£0.05

%

— 18.0£0.5

180) REF

RAM & HOLD DOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

O e O
=
=k

P =
< L

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWLN.ZHANG 24ARUGZOT] > TE Connectivity
“ \ CHLK THANG 24A0G201 ] ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD CAAUG20 T 1 | NAME ‘
| N ATLANTIC VERSION :
Tt o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti L -
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e Al00779 [C=2151019 :
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVK}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTEIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
UM REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
“2151019-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
-2151019- FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
-2151019- F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 178 mm [.070] -
LRSOL 2. 04 mm 1. 109 . 2 | 2 2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 271
- - , , 0 , .
APPLICA 08 LR aleTioNs () 0 [ 1 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 270
-] 2119082-4 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 7-18023-17 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: PIN/SOCKET, MATE-N-LOK S L Lo | 2844940-1 AR FEED MODULE fgi
WIRE STRIP LENGTH o INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE " |HEFIREF EERENR G COUNTER, MAGNE T1¢
3.96-4.75 mm [ 156-.187 IN] — | 02-2.54 mm [.040-.100 IN] S L cl19bdl-c JFEED CAM, AIR PEED N
" " | " " ‘ ‘ ‘ -] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
XEEMM%MN Tl AT “ 2 | 2 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
PECTEICATION O 14-1010 -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
-] [-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINALS APPLIED -] 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S 1-160c8-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
(C) 611151 (C) 613141 (B) 3505601 (h) 3505701 S c844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
(C) 61116-1 (C) 61314-2 (B) 350561-1 (h) 350699-1 b 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
(C) 61116-2 (C) 61314-3 (B) 350561-2 (A) 350699-2 S R B 455688-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 32
(C) 61116-3 (C) 61314-4 (B) 350561-3 (A) 350699-3 - ] W 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
(C) 61116-4 (C) 61314-5 (B) 350561-5 (A) 350699-5 -] 2119791-6  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
(C) 61116-5 (C) 61314-6 (B) 350561-1 (A) 350699-7 -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
(C) 61116-6 (C) 61314-7 (B) 350561-8 (A) 350699-8 -2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
(C) 611167 (C) 61314-8 (A) 350570-1 (A) 3508511 -l 2| 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
(C) 61116-8 (C) 61527-2 (A) 350570-2 (A) 350851-2 - 1 1 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 6.0 50
(C) 61116-9 (C) 170147-1 (A) 350570-3 (A) 350851-1 I I 13386851 |PAWL. FEED 3
L) TeTes L) e REEEUENL: - [ 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT (RS CRIMP HEIGHT A - 1 1 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | | 811247-5 BUMPER. HOLD DOWN 51
18 AWG [.224/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 6. 1 - | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
20 AWG 1.094/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 7.7 - | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
22 AWNG 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 8.4 S 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
24 AWG 0.96+/-0.05 [.038+/-.002] 8.8 - 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-] 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
[ 1] - 2] 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
-] 2844992-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
-2 ]2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
/N RECONNENDED SPARE PARTS R 356835-1  |LEVER, DRAG RELLASE 26
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION & -] 240792-5  |DRAG, TERMINAL 25
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 242 B 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR ©.0 DIA * 6.0 23
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE o i ]
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B L 1-16026-2  |WASHER, FLAT, HEG M4 s
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. L c119933-1  |STRIPPER, SIDt FEED 19
N 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
5. BégiaEiigc%655258gg§RW1$E TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B 3-22280-3 |SPRING. COMPRESSION =
-] [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
N - ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
s WARNING N -] 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT AN L 1338692-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 070 8
REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP S L 5-240641°8 |SPACER /
HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE | cl9DIT0  [DLEHLOSUR, JHLA .
VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP ~ LTl ered80lize BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
TOOL ING REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR YNERERE [-2119582-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. L 400008 6 SPALL, CHIWALY -
YNERERE [-456404-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77-22/-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE:itjiEE 24ALK32011 C%%%%%%) il/zyé;j quriSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2AAUG20T 1 [NamME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ o o S AL Ocean Side Feed
I PLC + App\\CO*OF
Shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e RFRLICRTIoN SPeC ]
(Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) oige s ’ S RN o
MATER 1AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151019 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE [ SHEET OFA REVK}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—&= =—6.0+0.95

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

$ ﬁﬁﬁmﬁmmﬁgiffi//}nnb REF
: $

DETAIL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=] "
29 JREF A
=1 =

=1

=
( Ly
]

[T 1

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TR SRR R ey et o 24020 —> TE TE Connectiviity
CHLK THANG 24AUG201 1 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; ZAAUGZOWW VAvE ‘
- S Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 c x Applicator
. . 2 PLC + _ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @gjﬁtg R
MATER [ AL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WE\GiHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:2 151019
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA REVKW

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



